#### 900216704 03/07/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIR BAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		102/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBAK TECH, LLC
Street Address:	15248 Transistor Lane
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85011547	AIRBAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)208-2612
Email: RMB@blanklegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Blank, Esq.

Address Line 1: 19 Ledgewood Commons

Address Line 4: Millwood, NEW YORK 10546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Blank
Signature:	/rb/
Date:	03/07/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Airbak Business Name Change#page1.tif source=Airbak Business Name Change#page2.tif

OP \$40 00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0461

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF "AIR BAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIR BAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "AIRBAK TECH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

4756541 8100

120124288

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9347305

DATE: 02-07-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0462

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 02/06/2012 FILED 10:02 AM 02/06/2012 SRV 120124288 - 4756541 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO TITLE 6, SEC. 18-1109

1.	Name of the Limited Liability Company  AIRBAK TECH, LLC, formerly AIR BAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2.	Date of the original filing with the Delaware Secretary of State:
3.	The name and address of the Registered Agent is  Colby Attorneys Service Co., Inc. 615 South Dupont Highway  Dover, DE 19901  County of Kent
4.	(Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein).  The name of the Limited Liability Company is no longer available in the State of Delaware and will therefore be changed to AIRBAK TECH, LLC
5.	This Certificate of Revival is being filed by one or more persons authorized to Execute and file the Certificate of Revival.

In witness whereof, the above name Limited Liability Company does hereby certify that the Limited Liability Company is paying all annual Taxes, penalties and interest due to

BY: S. F. Terry Glynn

Authorized Person

Name: F. Terry Glynn

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 03/07/2012** 

the State of Delaware.